RESOLUTION NO. _26515

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 (FINAL) TO CONTRACT NO. W-05-
007-201, WARNER PARK COMBINED SEWER OVERFLOW
(CSO) CONTROL FACILITY, WITH HAREN
CONSTRUCTION CO., INC., FOR AN INCREASE OF
THIRTY-SIX THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY-THREE
DOLLARS ($36,683.00)0 AND A REVISED CONTRACT
AMOUNT OF FOUR MILLION FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE DOLLARS
($4,560,885.00), AND RELEASING THE REMAINING
CONTINGENCY OF ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-FOUR
THOUSAND - SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTEEN DOLLARS

($134,715.00).

| BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. 2
(Final) relative to Contract No. W-05-007-201, Warner Park Combiﬁed Sewer Overflow (CSO)
Control Fécility, with Haren Construction Co., Inc., for an increase of $36,683.00 and a revised

contract amount to $4,560,885.00, and releasing the remaining contingency of $134,715.00.

ADOPTED: December 7 2010

/add






